11™ Grade Advanced Placement Language and Composition
Summer Reading 2021
Close and Crowder

Welcome to AP Language and Composition!

We are looking forward to an exciting year when we will study about the art of writing and the world of literature. You should
purchase The American Reader and read the assigned selections.

T IE ﬁ
AMERICAN
#&:READER

= _IThe American Reader Words That Moved a Nation / Edited by Diane Ravitch / ISBN# 0062737333

The American Reader is a stirring and memorable anthology that captures the many facets of American culture and history in prose
and verse. The 200 poems, speeches, songs, essays, letters, and documents were chosen both for their readability and for their
significance. These are the words that have inspired, enraged, delighted, chastened, and comforted Americans in days gone by.
Gathered are the writings that illuminate -- with wit, eloquence, and sometimes sharp words — significant aspects of national
consciousness. They reflect the part that all Americans -- black and white, native born and immigrant, Hispanic, Asian, and Native
American, poor and wealthy -- have played in creating the nation's character.

- from Amazon.com

You will need to read and study all of these selections in preparation for the first week of school.

Read the following selections from The American Reader:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)

p.

BB R R R R-R-E- B RS -E-E-E-E-B-R-k-

12
58

90

106
159
202
265
301
329
347
360
373
449
488
530
553
565
589
592

. 610

Ben Franklin
Crevecoeur

Francis Wright

Ralph Waldo Emerson
Sojourner Truth
Frederick Douglass
Walt Whitman

Emma Lazarus

John Hope

Elizabeth Cady Stanton
M. Carey Thomas
W.E.B DuBois
Langston Hughes
Franklin D. Roosevelt
Langston Hughes

Pete Seeger

Rachel Carson

Betty Friedan

Malvina Reynolds
Theodore H. White

“List of Virtues”

“Letters from An American Farmer”

“The Meaning of Patriotism in America”
“Self-Reliance”

“Address to the Ohio Women’s Rights Convention”
“Independence Day Speech at Rochester”

“I Hear America Singing”

“The New Colossus”

“Reply to Booker Washington”

“The Solitude of Self”

“Should Higher Education for Women Differ”
“The Talented Tenth”

“I, Too”

“The Four Freedoms”

“Refugee in America and Harlem”

“Where Have All the Flowers Gone”

“Silent Spring”

“The Feminine Mystique”

“Little Boxes”

“The American Idea”

*Be ready for an in-depth multiple choice quiz for The American Reader.

If you have any questions, you may contact us at close.nancy@mail.fcboe.org or crowder.lela@mail.fchoe.org

Please remember that we are enjoying summer with our friends and families, so we may not answer your emails immediately.

Happy Reading!

Mrs. Close and Dr. Crowder


mailto:close.nancy@mail.fcboe.org
mailto:lela1775@aol.com

