## 11<sup>th</sup> Grade Advanced Placement Language and Composition Summer Reading 2021 Close and Crowder

## Welcome to AP Language and Composition!

We are looking forward to an exciting year when we will study about the art of writing and the world of literature. You should purchase *The American Reader* and read the assigned selections.



The American Reader Words That Moved a Nation / Edited by Diane Ravitch / ISBN# 0062737333

The American Reader is a stirring and memorable anthology that captures the many facets of American culture and history in prose and verse. The 200 poems, speeches, songs, essays, letters, and documents were chosen both for their readability and for their significance. These are the words that have inspired, enraged, delighted, chastened, and comforted Americans in days gone by. Gathered are the writings that illuminate -- with wit, eloquence, and sometimes sharp words – significant aspects of national consciousness. They reflect the part that all Americans -- black and white, native born and immigrant, Hispanic, Asian, and Native American, poor and wealthy -- have played in creating the nation's character.

## You will need to read and study all of these selections in preparation for the first week of school.

Read the following selections from *The American Reader*:

1)	p. 12	Ben Franklin	"List of Virtues"	
2)	p. 58	Crevecoeur	"Letters from An American Farmer"	
3)	p. 90	Francis Wright	"The Meaning of Patriotism in America"	
4)	p. 106	Ralph Waldo Emerson	"Self-Reliance"	
5)	p. 159	Sojourner Truth	"Address to the Ohio Women's Rights Convention"	
6)	p. 202	Frederick Douglass	"Independence Day Speech at Rochester"	
7)	p. 265	Walt Whitman	"I Hear America Singing"	
8)	p. 301	Emma Lazarus	"The New Colossus"	
9)	p. 329	John Hope	"Reply to Booker Washington"	
10)	p. 347	Elizabeth Cady Stanton	"The Solitude of Self"	
11)	p. 360	M. Carey Thomas	"Should Higher Education for Women Differ"	
12)	p. 373	W.E.B DuBois	"The Talented Tenth"	
13)	p. 449	Langston Hughes	"I, Too"	
14)	p. 488	Franklin D. Roosevelt	"The Four Freedoms"	
15)	p. 530	Langston Hughes	"Refugee in America and Harlem"	
16)	p. 553	Pete Seeger	"Where Have All the Flowers Gone"	
17)	p. 565	Rachel Carson	"Silent Spring"	
18)	p. 589	Betty Friedan	"The Feminine Mystique"	
19)	p. 592	Malvina Reynolds	"Little Boxes"	
20)	p. 610	Theodore H. White	"The American Idea"	

## \*Be ready for an in-depth multiple choice quiz for *The American Reader*.

If you have any questions, you may contact us at close.nancy@mail.fcboe.org or crowder.lela@mail.fcboe.org

Please remember that we are enjoying summer with our friends and families, so we may not answer your emails immediately. Happy Reading!

Mrs. Close and Dr. Crowder